

varsha

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3823 OF 2025
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 179 OF 2025

Jagdamba Co-operative Housing Society ... Applicant/Appellant
Limited through its Chairman Shri Kamlesh
Pal

vs.

M/s. Parisparsh Partnership Firm through its ... Respondents
Managing Partner Dhanashree Rajesh
Bhosale

Mr. R.M. Haridas a/w. Mr. Jagdish G. Aradwad(Reddy) for
Appellant.
Mr. S.S. Patwardhan i/b. Ms. Mrinal Shelar for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 8th JULY 2025

ORDER:

1. By way of last chance, learned advocate for the appellant is granted time to supply copies for issuing court notice to respondent no.2. The order passed by the Hon'ble Apex Court is brought to my notice. The Special Leave Petition challenging the order of ad-interim relief is dismissed. However, hearing of the appeal is expedited.

2. Stand over to 13th August 2025. To be listed High on Board in the caption of 'admission'.

3. Learned advocate for the appellant shall ensure that copies are supplied and court notice is served up respondent no.2 by taking humdast.
4. In addition to the court notice, learned advocate for the appellant to serve respondent no.1, by private notice and file affidavit of service before the next date.
5. Ad-interim relief already granted shall continue till the next date.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)