

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 179 OF 2025

Jagdamba Co-operative Housing Society Limited..APPELLANT
Thr. Its Chairman Shri. Kamlesh Pal

V/S

M/s. Parisparsh Partnership Firm Thr. ItsRESPONDENT
Managing Partner Dhanashree Rajesh Bhosale

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3823 OF 2025

In

Appeal from Order 179 OF 2025

Jagdamba Co-operative Housing Society Limited..PETITIONER
Thr. Its Chairman Shri. Kamlesh Pal

V/S

M/s. Parisparsh Partnership Firm Thr. ItsRESPONDENT
Managing Partner Dhanashree Rajesh Bhosale

Mr. R. M. Hardas a/w Ms. Ashwini Jadhav i/b Mr. Jagdish
Reddy for Petitioner

Mr. S. S. Patwardhan a/w Mr. A. V. Hardas i/b Mr. M. A.
Shelar for Respondent No. 1

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 22nd January, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 29/01/2026 For Part Heard (At 3.00 PM)

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)